
Question on Notice
No. 1101

Asked on 9 June 2006


MR SPRINGBORG asked the Minister for Public Works, Housing and Racing (MR
SCHWARTEN)—

Question:

For 2005-06, will he provide details on (a) the number of assets sold by the department and associated portfolio entities above $1,000, (b) a description of each asset sold above the value of $1,000, (c) the value of each asset listed in (b) and (d) the method by which each asset listed in (b) was disposed?

Answer:

The Department of Public Works and associated entities


Asset Description Number Sold Disposal
Value
$000

Sale Disposal Method

House and land 11 1,447 Public Tender
Land and Buildings 4 2,928 Three by Public Tender, one by

Private Treaty
Motor Vehicles 5,734 105,673 Public Tender
Plant and
Equipment

29 65 Public Tender

Plant and
Equipment

3 5 Private Treaty

Plant and
Equipment

1 6 Trade-in

TOTAL 5,782 110,124


The Department of Housing and associated entities


Asset Description Number Sold Disposal
Value
$000

Sale Disposal Method

House and land 8 2,562 Auction
House and land 56 9,492 Sale to Tenants House and land 40 7,299 Private Treaty Land 5 385 Auction
Land 29 2,127 Private Treaty
Plant and
Equipment

1 7 Trade-in

Motor Vehicles -
BSA

14 260 Trade-in

TOTAL 153 22,132

